Ohio County Profiles

Champaign County

Communications

Television stations 0

Radio stations 0

Daily newspapers 1
Circulation 6,412

Crime

Total crimes reported in Uniform Crime Report 824

Finance

FDIC insured financial institutions (HQs) 5
Assets $949,216,000

Branch offices 16
Institutions represented 6

Transfer Payments

Agriculture
Land in farms (acres) 211,000
Number of farms 930
Average size (acres) 227
Total cash receipts $56,300,000
Per farm $59,894
Education
Public schools 19
Students (Average Daily Membership) 7,700
Teachers (Full Time Equivalent) 583.0
Student-teacher ratio 13.2
Expenditures per student $8,187
Graduation rate 88.8
Non-public schools 2
Students 86
4-year public universites 0
Branches 0
2-year public colleges 0
Private universities and colleges 1
Public libraries 3
Branch libraries 1
Transportation
Registered motor vehicles 51,297
Passenger cars 30,083
Noncommercial trucks 10,670

Total license revenue

$1,337,248.17

Total transfer payments
Payments to individuals
Retirement and disability
Medical payments
Income maintenance (Supplemental SSI,
family assistance, food stamps, etc)
Unemployment benefits
Veterans benefits
Federal education and training assistance
Other payments to individuals

Total personal income
Depedency ratio

Federal Expenditures

$172,443,000
$162,789,000
$75,515,000
$63,630,000

$11,581,000
$6,294,000
$4,337,000
$1,291,000
$141,000

$1,057,109,000

16.3%

Direct expenditures or obligations
Retirement and disability
Other direct payments
Grant awards
Highway planning and construction
Temporary assistance to needy families
Medical assistance program
Procurement contract awards
Dept. of Defense
Salary and wages
Dept. of Defense
Other federal assistance
Direct loans
Guaranteed loans
Insurance

Per Capita Personal Income

$193,317,898
$81,419,217
$43,229,122
$32,077,188
$2,336,662
$1,716,021
$19,108,682
$31,678,281
$30,500,818
$4,914,090
$631,000
$56,364,084
$2,571,302
$20,112,673
$33,680,109

Interstate highway miles 0.00
Turnpike miles 0.00
U.S. highway miles 45.34
State highway miles 165.19
Commercial airports 2
\Voting
Number of precincts 29
Number of registered voters 25,376
Voted in 2004 election 19,081
Percent turnout 75.2%
Health Care
Physicians (MDs DOs) 21
Registered hospitals 1
Number of beds 73
Licensed nursing homes 3
Number of beds 271
Licensed residential care 2
Number of beds 101
State Parks, Forests, Nature Preserves,
And Wildlife Areas
Facilities 7
Acreage 1,700.27
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